company reports of Canada’s six largest banks (TSX trading symbols: BMO, BNS, CM, NA, RY, TD)

44.6%

45.2%

48.2%

44.1%

45.3%

45.5%

62.8% 62.1% 60.9%
57.6% 58.5%

60.4%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 5 Yr. Average
(2007 – 2011)

CWB (teb) Canadian Bank Avg. (6) *

24

IFRS*

* The Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants (CICA) has transitioned Canadian GAAP for publicly accountable entities to International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) for
interim and annual financial statements effective for fiscal years beginning on or after January 1, 2011, including comparatives for the prior year. As a result, the Bank’s consolidated
financial statements will be prepared in accordance with IFRS in effect at October 31, 2012 for the 2012 fiscal year, and will include comparative information for the 2011 fiscal year.

� The transition to IFRS is an accounting change only  – the transition does not impact CWB’s business
fundamentals and/or management strategy

Reconciliation of Condensed Consolidated Balance Sh eet
as at November 1, 2010 (Unaudited)
($ millions)

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Canadian Business AFS Pro Forma

GAAP Combinations Derecognition Consolidation Impairment Other (1) IFRS

Total assets 12,702$   8$   186$   -$   -$   (11)$   12,884$

Total liabilities 11,554   18   188   (105)   -   -   11,654

Total shareholders' equity 1,148   (10)   (2)   105   -   (11)   1,230

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 12,702$   8$   186$   -$   -$   (11)$   12,884$

Reconciliation of Net Income
for the year ended October 31, 2011 (Unaudited)
($ millions)

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Canadian Business AFS Pro Forma

GAAP Combinations Derecognition Consolidation Impairment Other (1) IFRS

Net income available to common shareholders 178$   (12)$   1$   -$   (2)$   -$   165$

IFRS Adjustments

IFRS Adjustments

(1) Other Reclassifications – Certain other financial statement reclassifications have been made on transition. Examples include the method of recognition of certain
credit-related fees and the presentation of the non-controlling interest in Adroit Investment Management.

25

ECONOMIC OUTLOOK

� Canada’s economic fundamentals support expectations  for modest growth in 2011

� Expectations moderated by ongoing global economic headwinds and potential adverse effects from the European debt crisis

� Western Canada expected to perform well relative to  the rest of Canada